이 사람이 있는 것은 동안을 가지?			COPYRIGHT 1968	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB.	.CO., FORTLAND, CR. 97204
FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Seri	ies-TRUST DEED.		3	Imeg Da	ge <b>4181</b> @
		TRUST DEED	) VU	1. <u>///0</u> /_/ G	<u> </u>
· 3/301	SED, made this ELLER	0711	MARC	:Н	1989 between
THIS TRUST DE	EED, made this	91Hday o	ot		
DONNA L. SCH	ELLER	•••••••			,, ,
DONNA L. SCH as Grantor, WILLIAM					, as I rustee, and
as Grantor,WILLIAM	P. DRANDSNLSS				
COUTH VALLEY	STATE BANK				
		and the second			
as Beneficiary,		WITNESSE	TH:	with power of	sale, the property
Grantor irrevocab	ly grants, bargains,	sells and conveys	to trustee in trast,	,	
in KLAMATH	County, O	regon, described a	5.		
	SEE ATTACHED EXH BY THIS REFEREN(	TIBLE A	HERETO		
	BY THIS REFERENCE	UE MADE A TANK			
			·		· · ·
sum of **   HIRIY F	se of securing p IVE THOUSAND AND	ERFORMANCE of NO/100'S****	each agreement of gra ************************************	ntor herein containe	****
note of even date herewith not sooner paid, to be due The date of maturi- becomes due and payable sold, conveyed, assigned then, at the beneliciary's	h, payable to beneficiary e and payable ty of the debt secured b. In the event the within or alienated by the gra- option, all obligations s- vitarely due and payable	MARCH 8, y this instrument is to in described property antor without lirst h ecured by this instru	the date, stated above, , or any part thereof, c aving obtained the wri- ment, irrespective of	or any interest there then consent or app the maturity date	ein is sold, agreed to proval of the benefici is expressed therein.
To protect the sec I. To protect the sec I. To protect, preserv and repair, not to remove or not to commit or permit any not to commit or permit any	urity of this trust deed, and maintain said proper- demolish any building or h gaste of said property.	grantor agrees: ty in good condition niprovement thereon;	granting any easement or subordination or other agi thereol; (d) reconvey, with grantee in any reconveyar legally entitled thereto," at legally entitled thereto, it the	creating any restricted reement allecting this hout warranty, all or a nee may be described nd the recitals therein a truthulness thereol.	deed or the lien or C new part of the property i as the "person or per of any matters or facts Transfe" fees for any C

2 ~ . .

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to transit any waste of said property.
2. "A state of the property of the property."
2. "A state of the property property property property of the property of the

relate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary s of trustee's attor-ney's tees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payaid or incutred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and on pay all reasonable costs, express and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incutred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and express and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate worth belance applied uson the instructed pay reasonable costs, express and express the such action and execute such instruments able the twom express, to take such action and execute such instruments whall be inversative in obtaining such com-station, promptly upon beneficiary so time to time upon written request of ben-ficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recoveryances, for cancellation), without alies the liability of any person for the payment of the indebteness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without recar upon and take possession of said prop-the indebtedness hereby secured, entry and any excurity for the indebtedness hereby secured, entry and any excurity for the indebtedness hereby secured, entry and any excurity for the indebtedness hereby secured, entry and any entry of a profile the indebtedness hereby secured, entry and any entry of any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profit, including those part of the end unpaid, and apply the same-neys less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or release thereof as adoresaid, shall not cure or property, and the application or release thereof as adoresaid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured

property, and the application or release thereof as atoresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hercunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any afterment hercunder, time beneficiary may essence with sums secured hereby immediately dut to horclose this trust deed and default and such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may devent the beneficiary at his election may proceed to reclose this trust deed by a sums secured hereby immediately dut to horclose this trust deed to hereby where and safe, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right by in equilisement and safe, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right by the beneficiary elects to forcelose by advertisement and safe, the beneficiary of the beneficiary elects to forcelose by advertisement and place of safe, faith and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation notice thereby whereupon the rights are conducted his written notice of default in the maner provided in ORs 66.735 to 86.795. In the maner provided in ORs 66.735 to 86.795. In the maner provide to S days before the date the trust deed notice therefor as then required by faw and proceed to loreclose this trust deed safe, the grantor or may from the default consists of a failure of by pays, when due, such the fraster of the trust deed, the default may back by pays, when due, such ad no default occurred. Any other datu that is capable of not then be during the trust deed, the default may back of the assuced by the at may case, in addito coursed any assuce portion as would entire amount due deed. In any case, in additor to a trust deed in obligation of the trust deed. In any case, in additor to the beneficiary all cost and the default for the default occurred. Any other datu that is capable of not then be due due due to the cure other than ascer portion as would entire around the due deed. The default may b

and expenses actuary incurred meres less not exceeding the amounts provided together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so so in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof piled. The rectination thereot, may person, excluding the trustee, but including of the truthluid beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Trustees shall deliver to the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-the property so thereot, any person, excluding the trustees, but including of the truthluid beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the componation of the truste and a reas mable charge by trustee's atomic (2) to the obligation sectured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having the conduction subsequent to the intervot their providing and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the lattice shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be under by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortsage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. The successor trustee. The successor trustee is not acknowledged is made a public record product by law. Trustee is not oblighted to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company tates, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real tates, a title insurance and licensed under ORS 696,505 to 676.505. NOTE. The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on atterner or savings and foun association authorized to do buviness under the laws of Oregon or property of this state, its subsidiaties, altilizate, agrents or branches, the United States of atterney, who is an regen or the United States or any agency t agent licensed States, a title insura

in the second second

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

X Monna / Selic DONNA L. SCHELLER

4182

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	) ) 55.	STATE OF OREGON,	) ) ss.		
	······································	County of	·····	. :	
This instrument was acknowledged 1	before me on	This instrument was acknowledged before me on			
March 10 , 1939, by		19, by			
St. Donna, L. Scheller-	- Sala - Inda - Inda	as		n na an	
Cherrer Cherrer	Salation and the second se	of	••••••		
NOWARY CIT	)				
Commande Handsa	Ker !!			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(SEAL)	- Gen	Notary Public for Oregon	*****		
1 -My continuission expires: 7-3.	3-89	My commission expires:		(SEAL)	
S OF DS					
	REQUEST F	OR FULL RECONVEYANCE			
	To be used only a	when obligations have been poid.			
70.					
	, 7	rustee			
The undersigned is the legal owner and	d holder of all ind				

trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destray this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENSINESS LAW PUB. CO., POPTLAND, ORV.		STATE OF OREGON, County of
DONNA L. SCHELLER		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No on page
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Beneticiary		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
SOUTN VALLEY STATE BANK 5215 SOUTH SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		County affixed.

## EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land in the E 1/2 E 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 32, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly section line of Section 32, said point being North 00 degrees 12' 42" West 131.89 feet from the Southeast corner of Section 32; running thence North 89 degrees 29' 55" West 330.36 feet; thence North 00 degrees 15' 10" West 430.78 feet to a parcel of land owned by Marion W. Gruver; thence along these lands of Gruver, South 89 degrees 35' 57" East 50.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 15' 10" West 155.16 feet; thence South 89 degrees 35' 57" East 280.78 feet to the Easterly line of Section 32; thence along said section line, South 00 degrees 12' 42" East 586.51 feet to the point of beginning.

DONNA L. SCHELLER LOAN #203570 3-8-89

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	or record at requ	st of ASpen_Title_Co the 10th day
of	March	A.D., 1989 at 3:28 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M89,
0		of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>4181</u> .
		Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
FEE	\$18.00	By Qaulone Mullenalare